
Beginner Pawn

NW Calgary Location:
Beddington Theatre Arts Centre 

SPRING 2026 CLASS SCHEDULE

Tuesday, Apr 14, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, Apr 21, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, Apr 28, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, May 5, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, May 12, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, May 19, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, May 26, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, Jun 2, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, Jun 9, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Tuesday, Jun 16, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm

Tuesday, Apr 14, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, Apr 21, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, Apr 28, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, May 5, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, May 12, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, May 19, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, May 26, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, Jun 2, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, Jun 9, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Tuesday, Jun 16, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm



Wednesday, Apr 15, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, Apr 22, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, Apr 29, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, May 6, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, May 13, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, May 20, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, May 27, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, Jun 3, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, Jun 10, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm
Wednesday, Jun 17, @ 5:10pm - 6:10pm

Knight Bishop

NW Calgary Location:
Beddington Theatre Arts Centre 

SPRING 2026 CLASS SCHEDULE

Wednesday, Apr 15, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, Apr 22, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, Apr 29, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, May 6, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, May 13, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, May 20, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, May 27, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, Jun 3, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, Jun 10, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Wednesday, Jun 17, @ 6:15pm - 7:15pm



Rook Queen

NW Calgary Location:
Beddington Theatre Arts Centre 

SPRING 2026 CLASS SCHEDULE

Tuesday, Apr 14, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, Apr 21, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, Apr 28, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, May 5, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, May 12, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, May 19, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, May 26, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, Jun 2, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, Jun 9, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Tuesday, Jun 16, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm

Wednesday, Apr 15, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, Apr 22, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, Apr 29, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, May 6, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, May 13, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, May 20, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, May 27, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, Jun 3, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, Jun 10, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm
Wednesday, Jun 17, @ 7:20pm - 8:20pm



Only Available Location:
The Calgary Chess Club

SPRING 2026 CLASS SCHEDULE

King

---------------------------------
---------------------------------
---------------------------------
---------------------------------
-------Available in Fall 2026------
---------------------------------
---------------------------------
---------------------------------
---------------------------------
---------------------------------


